506082847 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6129563

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Name		
ALEXANDER M. TARATORIN				11/15/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	INFINITUM SOLUTIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	3000 OLCOTT STREET				
City:	SANTA CLARA				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13298062			
Application Number:	13	298062			
	TA				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to tl	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful. it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to tl rovided; i	he e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will b 182752455			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i>	sent to tl rovided; i 40	if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>sent to tl</i> rovided; i 40 pa PA	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 182752455 Iralegal@paradiceli.com ARADICE & LI	e sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to th rovided; i 40 pa PA 19	i f that is unsuccessful, it will b 182752455 aralegal@paradiceli.com ARADICE & LI 199 S. BASCOM AVE., SUITE 30	e sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	sent to th rovided; i 40 pa PA 19	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 182752455 Iralegal@paradiceli.com ARADICE & LI	e sent via U		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to th rovided; i 40 pa PA 19 CA	i f that is unsuccessful, it will b 182752455 aralegal@paradiceli.com ARADICE & LI 199 S. BASCOM AVE., SUITE 30	e sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to th rovided; i 40 pa PA 19 CA	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 182752455 aralegal@paradiceli.com ARADICE & LI 199 S. BASCOM AVE., SUITE 30 AMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008	e sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to th rovided; i 40 pa PA 19 CA	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 182752455 aralegal@paradiceli.com ARADICE & LI 1999 S. BASCOM AVE., SUITE 30 AMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008 ISI017-2DUS	e sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER:	sent to th rovided; i 40 pa PA 19 CA	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 182752455 Iralegal@paradiceli.com ARADICE & LI 1999 S. BASCOM AVE., SUITE 30 AMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008 ISI017-2DUS MICHAEL J. HALBERT	e sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	sent to th rovided; i 40 pa PA 19 CA	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 182752455 aralegal@paradiceli.com ARADICE & LI 199 S. BASCOM AVE., SUITE 30 AMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008 ISI017-2DUS MICHAEL J. HALBERT /Michael J. Halbert/	e sent via U		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Alexander M. Taratorin of 1211 Sargent Drive, Sunnyvale, California CA 94087;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infinitum Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3000 Olcott Street, Santa Clara, California 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention for which I have executed a United States patent application entitled

WRITE HEAD TESTER USING INDUCTANCE

the patent application being executed on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

First Named Inventor

Executed this 15 day of November, 2007.
State of Celebrica State of Celebrica County of State (10) ss. County of State (10) ss. On 11-15-67 before me, IRENDALL R. SURMERS, NOT. HELP PUBLIC (deta)
On <u>(date)</u> before me, <u>chartorized Resolutions</u> personally (date) (Notary's Name) appeared Alexander M. Taratorin personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. KENDALL R. SUMMERS 2 COMM. #1714159 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011
KENDALL R. SUMMERS. COMM. #1714159 NOTARY PUELIC - CALIFORNIA

PATENT REEL: 052791 FRAME: 0570

0

SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011

RECORDED: 05/29/2020